

مستلزمات عيون نبيذة اساسي

رقم المناقصة 95/2023/32

١- مكتب الطوق العلمي

3

3. Price Schedule for Goods to be imported from Abroad

National Code (a)	Seller code (b)	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity Offered & Physical Unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)				Total Price on DDP/Free Delivery at End-user, site.(US Dollar) 3x5(d)	
		Product (a)	Unit Pack Size (b)			CIP price per unit	CIP price per pack (Bidder may insert place of destination) (a)	DDP at End-user, site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)		DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) =((b)+(c))
OPH-DE00-137	PGA.SP.7045.1038/2	7/0 3/8 circle spatulated double 10mm (45cm) Polyglcol Acid, coated braided, synthetic, absorbable, ethylene oxide sterilization. <u>Offered:</u> Jost PGA Polyglcolide Acid, absorbable, diameter of thread USP 7/0, length of the thread 45cm, two spatulated needles 3/8 circle, needle length 10mm	Bt x 12	2073	SERBIA	USD 94.00	USD 94.00	FOC	N/A	USD 94.00	USD 194,862.00
OPH-DE00-140	SIL.CR.5075.2612	5/0 1/2 circle cutting needle 26mm (75 cm), silk filaments, braided, natural, non-absorbable, gamma irradiation sterilization. <u>Offered:</u> Jost SILK, non-absorbable, silk filament, diameter of the thread USP 5/0, length of the thread 75cm, 1/2 circle cutting needle, needle length 26mm	Bt x 12	1358	SERBIA	USD 30.00	USD 30.00	FOC	N/A	USD 30.00	USD 40,740.00

Tender / Number: 95 / 2023 / 32

OPH-DE00-141	SIL.TP.3075.2312	3/0 1/2 circle round needle 23mm (75 cm) silk filaments, braided, natural, non-absorbable, gamma irradiation sterilization Offered: Jost SILK, non-absorbable, silk filament, diameter of the thread USP 3/0, length of the thread 75cm, 1/2 circle needle length 23mm	Bt x 12	827	SERBIA	USD 32.00	USD 32.00	FOC	N/A	USD 32.00	USD 26,464.00
OPH-DE00-142	SIL.SP.8045.1038	8/0 3/8 circle spatulated virgin silk Offered: Jost Silk - Silk non- absorbable, diameter of the thread USP 8/0, length of the thread 45cm, circle spatulated needle 3/8, needle length 10mm	Bt x 12	2119	SERBIA	USD 87.00	USD 87.00	FOC	N/A	USD 87.00	USD 184,353.00
OPH-DE00-143	PAM.SP.10045.06 038	10/0 spatulated 3/8 circle 6mm needle Offered: Jost Polyamide, non- absorbable, diameter of the thread USP 10/0, length of the thread 45cm, spatulated 3/8 needle length 6mm	Bt x 12	6452	SERBIA	USD 90.00	USD 90.00	FOC	N/A	USD 90.00	USD 580,680.00
Grand Total of Bid price: USD 1,027,099.00 - US Dollars One Million Twenty Seven Thousand Ninety-Nine Only											

٢- شركة B.Braun/Aesculap

Am Aesculap Platz
78532 Tuttingen
Germany

Tender No. 95/2023/32- Offer no. 20230310

Item No.	National Code No.	Brief Description of Goods: medical equipment	Quantity offered / price unit		Physical / Shipping Unit box of	Country of Origin	Shelf Life	Legal Manufacturer	Unit Price (Bidder may insert permissible currency)			Emergency services as stated in requirement schedule (C)	DDP Price / End User with Emergency Services (B + C x D)	Total price on DDP at End User's site along with incidental series
									DDP Price / End User (A)	DDP Price / End User (B)				
G0068711	OPH-DE00-137	NOVO SYN (P/LA 90/10), BRAIDED AND COATED, MID-TERM ABSORBABLE, VIOLET), USP 7/0 (METRIC 0.5), THREAD 8CM, DOUBLE-ARMED 3/8 CIRCLE LANCET NEEDLE MICRO POINT (6MM STRONG (2XDLm06)), SHIPPING UNIT: BOX OF 12	2,073	Box of 12	Box of 12	SPAIN	MAX. 5 YEARS	B. BRAUN SURGICAL S. A. SPAIN	242,98 USD	267,28 USD	FOC	267,28 USD	554,067,29 USD	
G0764876	OPH-DE00-140	SILKAM SILK, BRAIDED AND COATED, NON-ABSORBABLE, BLACK), USP 5/0 (METRIC 1), THREAD 75CM, 1/2 CIRCLE CUTTING NEEDLE 21MM (H21), SHIPPING UNIT: BOX OF 36	1,358	Box of 36	Box of 36	SPAIN	MAX. 5 YEARS	B. BRAUN SURGICAL S. A. SPAIN	13,86 USD	15,25 USD	FOC	15,25 USD	20,704,07 USD	
G0760307	OPH-DE00-141	SILKAM SILK, BRAIDED AND COATED, NON-ABSORBABLE, BLACK), USP 5/0 (METRIC 1), THREAD 75CM, 1/2 CIRCLE ROUND BODIED NEEDLE 22MM (HR22), SHIPPING UNIT: BOX OF 36	827	Box of 12	Box of 36	SPAIN	MAX. 5 YEARS	B. BRAUN SURGICAL S. A. SPAIN	11,05 USD	12,16 USD	FOC	12,16 USD	10,052,19 USD	
NO QUOTE	OPH-DE00-142		0											
G1118722	OPH-DE00-143	DAFILON (POLYAMIDE, MONOFILAMENT, NON-ABSORBABLE, BLACK), USP 10/0 (METRIC 0.2), THREAD 15CM, 3/8 CIRCLE LANCET NEEDLE MICRO POINT 6MM (L1m06), SHIPPING UNIT: BOX OF 12	6,452	Box of 12	Box of 12	SPAIN	MAX. 5 YEARS	B. BRAUN SURGICAL S. A. SPAIN	108,56 USD	119,42 USD	FOC	119,42 USD	770,472,03 USD	
G1118706	Alternative	DAFILON (POLYAMIDE, MONOFILAMENT, NON-ABSORBABLE, BLACK), USP 10/0 (METRIC 0.2), THREAD 15CM, DOUBLE-ARMED 3/8 CIRCLE LANCET NEEDLE MICRO POINT 6MM (2XDLm06), SHIPPING UNIT: BOX OF 12	0	Box of 12	Box of 12	SPAIN	MAX. 5 YEARS	B. BRAUN SURGICAL S. A. SPAIN	192,00 USD	211,20 USD	FOC	211,20 USD	0,00 USD	
TOTAL											1,355,295,58 USD			

Grand Total of Bid price: DDP Baghdad 1,355,295.58 US\$ - One Million Three Hundred Fifty Five Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Five US-Dollars and Fifty Eight Cents

Delivery Period: ETA Kimada warehouse in Baghdad, first part to be delivered within 20 days, 2-4 months after receipt of order and covering workable LC. Remaining quantities depending on final order quantity and date of order. Details per item are mentioned in the "Schedule of Requirements".

National code (a)	Seller code (b)	Item NO. (c)	2 Brief Description of Medical appliances		3 Quantity Offered & physical unit	4 Country of origin	5 Price per physical unit (Bidder may permissible Currency)				6 Total Price on DDP/Free Delivery at End-user, site, (Iraqi Dinar) 3x5(d) 114015.00\$	
			(a) Product	(b) Unit pack size			CIP price (Bidder may insert place of destination) (a)	DDP at End-user, site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	DDP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) = ((b)+(c))		
OPH-DE00-137	OSU073		SURGICRYL PGA USP 7/0 45 CM 2 NEEDLES 3/8 CIR SPATULATED 10MM	DOZ	2073.00	Belgium	55.00\$					
OPH-DE00-140	8101426		SILK BLACK 75 CM EP 1 USP 5/0 NEEDLE 1/2 CIR REV. CUTTING 26 MM	DOZ	1358.00	Belgium	8.81\$					11963.98\$
lope-dee-141	8200123		SILK BLACK 75 CM EP 2 USP 3/0 NEEDLE 1/2 CIR TAPER 23 MM	DOZ	827.00	Belgium	9.75\$					8063.25\$
OPH-DEE00-142	OS811		SILK VIRGIN BLUE USP 8/0 45 CM2 NEEDLES 3/8 CIRC. SPATULATED 6.5 MM 200	DOZ	2119.00	Belgium	41.30\$					87514.70\$
OPH-DEE00-143	ON1031		DACLON NYLON USP 10/0 30 CM 2	DOZ	6452.00	Belgium	39.12\$					252402.24\$

Tender / Number: 95/ 2023/32 (Ophthalmic Appliances) DDP
Contracting Entity: Ministry of Health / The State Company For Marketing

			X 3/8 CIRC. SPATULATED 6.00 MM 220									
--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

Grand Total of Bid price: 473,959.17\$. (In figures)

[Four hundred seventy three thousand dollars nine hundred fifty nine and seventeen cent .] In words

Delivery Period: partial delivery] as per INCOTERMS® current edition [CIP].

Agent Name & Address: Alkhadraatec for drug promotion/ELNasersqalsaadoonunst beside alsaadoon central Baghdad-iraq/ TE 0096417096444_ [Bidder may insert, if applicable]

Agency Commission: _NA_ [Bidder may insert, if applicable]

Signature of